

GOOGLE INC., Petitioner

v.

VEDANTI SYSTEMS LIMITED, Patent Owner

.....

Case IPR2016-00212¹ Patent 7,974,339 B2

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. OMID KIA

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

¹ Case IPR2016-00215 has been consolidated with this proceeding.



Case IPR2016-00212 U.S. Patent No. 7,974,339 B2

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioner Google Inc.

will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Patent Owner Vedanti Systems

Limited's witness as follows:

Place: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox

1100 New York Avenue N.W.

Washington, DC. 20005

Time: Wednesday, October 26, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. EDT

Declarant's Name: Dr. Omid Kia

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software and/or recorded by audio or video equipment, by agreement between the parties.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Michael Messinger/

Michael V. Messinger, Reg. No. 37,575 Michelle K. Holoubek, Reg. No. 54,179 Attorneys for Petitioner

Date: September 15, 2016

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on September 15, 2016, the foregoing

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. OMID KIA was served

in its entirety via electronic mail on the following counsel of record for the Petitioner:

Robert M. Asher (Lead Counsel) John J Stickevers (Back-up Counsel) rasher@sunsteinlaw.com jstickevers@sunsteinlaw.com sunsteinip@sunsteinlaw.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Michael Messinger/

Michael V. Messinger, Reg. No. 37,575 Michelle K. Holoubek, Reg. No. 54,179 Attorneys for Petitioner

Date: September 15, 2016

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600

4688589_1.docx

